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2025 CALENDAR 

Thursday 30th January 2025 SSP Entry Forms sent to all 2025 Clubs. 

Tuesday 11th February Nominations for Committee close at 5.00 pm  

Tuesday 18th February The A.G.M. for the 2025 Year at Asquith Golf Club 10.30 am  

Friday 28th February Entries close for the 2025 Pennant 

Monday 3rd March Entry Forms for the S.S. Championship at Stonecutters Ridge 
G.C. to be sent out to all Clubs. Closing date is 21st April 2025  

Monday 10th March Team Nomination Forms available on the website. They will be 
sent to all Clubs. Go to FORMS to download a copy.  
Must be returned as a WORD document.  
Due back on the 19

th

 May 2025.  

Monday 5th May Super Senior Championship held at Stonecutters Ridge G.C. 
Entries will be sent to all clubs early March(above) and posted 
on our website 

Monday 19th May Team Nomination Forms to be returned to the Captain.  

Friday 6th June The 2025 Pennant Draw posted on the website.  

Monday 14th July The 2025 Super Senior Pennant commences. Rounds finish on 
Friday 29th August.  

Monday 1st September Finals series of the Pennant commences. The series will take 5 
weeks to complete.  

Monday 29th September The week of the Grand Final. 

February 2026  The Annual General Meeting for the year 2025.  

Note: The schedule of the Super Senior Pennant is subject to weather and may be altered 
if necessary.  Alterations will be posted on the NOTICE BOARD. 

 


